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Unit
21857
15408
12349
426
26623

RPN R

Unit Level
6400 3
6401 2
6402 1

Unit Level
497 1
17592 3
17593 2

Unit Level
3462 2
17563 2
17676 2

Unit Level
29363 1
29364 2

Unit Level
231 2
21669 2

21859 2
21691 1

Year 11

Fairview Educational Services- Numeracy Pack

Level Version

2 2
5 4
5 3
5 3
4
Version
5 2
5 1
7 1
Version
7 3
3 4
3 4
Version
6 3
3 3
4 3
Version
2
4
Version
9 4
2 2
2 2
1 2

Credits Title
Identify occupational areas
Know your car

Time Management

Identify Legal Rights

Use number to solve problems

Red Cross- 1% Aid
Credits Title
Manage 1% Aid
Provide 1% Aid

Provide resuscitation Level 2

North Tec- Health & Safety
Credits Title
Demonstrate knowledge of H&S
Identify the causes of back injury
Apply safe work practices

North Tec- Learner Licence Prep
Credits Title
Demonstrate knowledge of traffic laws
Demonstrate knowledge of NZ driver licencing
Carry out a pre- drive vehicle check

KCS- Drivers License
Credits Title
Learners Licence
Restricted Licence

North Tec- Automotive Mobile Workshop
Credits Title

Explain the operation of 2 & 4 stroke petrol & diesel engines
Demonstrate knowledge of hand tools & workshop
equipment for motor industry
Select & use hand tools & workshop equipment
Disassemble & reassemble a single cylinder or multi-
cylinder four stroke engines under supervision




Unit
21720
21722

Unit
19053
19145

21556
21561

23540

23542
24555

24630

24833

24834
27213

Unit
16

19054
19055
19081

19115
19138
23542
24542

24543
24628

24631
27210

Level Version

2
2

1
1

2
2

Level Version

2
2

NN

N W

Level
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3 3
2 4
2 2
2 2
1 5
1 4
2 3
3 4
1 3
1 5
1 5
Version
6 5
3 3
3 3
3 2
2 6
2 4
1 4
1 3
2 5
2 7
2 6
1 6

Year 12 & 13

North Tec- Automotive Trades
Credits Title
Balance wheels off a vehicle braking system
Balance wheels off a vehicle on the motor industry

Telford- Agriculture Trades Level 2

Credits Title

Ride a motorcycle on flat terrain

Describe hydration, nutrition & sleep in relation to physical
well being of Agriculture workers

Control weeds under supervision

Use, maintain & store agrichemical application safety
equipment

Demonstrate knowledge of hazards, hazard control & the
consequences of injury in a rural workplace

Identify factors that contribute to injury to the workplace
Demonstrate knowledge of the safe operation of an
motorcycle

Assist with livestock grazing management & feed livestock
under direct supervision

Identify & maintain fencing tools & equipment & identify
fencing construction materials & wire types

Replace a broken post & repair a broken wire in fences
Identify & interpret agrichemical product information &
demonstrate knowledge of safety with agrichemicals

Telford- Agriculture Trades Level 3

Credits Title

Describe pasture plants & production & ways to optimise
pasture growth & utilisation

Ride on a motorcycle on undulation terrain

Ride a motorcycle with mounted equipment on flat terrain
Describe annual feed supply & demand, methods to manage
feed surpluses & deficits & perform calculations

Handle & move live stock

Monitor & interpret weather information

Identify factors that contribute to injury to the workplace
Demonstrate knowledge of the impact of an agriculture
system on soils

Demonstrate knowledge of the information & factors which
influence properties of soil on farm

Describe pasture supply & demand feeds & grazing system
Assist with livestock grazing management & feed livestock
Identify & describe weeds & methods of prevention & control




Year 12 & 13

NZ School of Tourism- L2

Unit Level Version Credits Title
24728 2 1 3 Demonstrate knowledge of work roles
in tourism

24729 2 2 4 Demonstrate knowledge of world tourist
destinations

24730 2 1 4 Demonstrate knowledge of the business

of tourism

24731 2 2 3 Demonstrate knowledge of destination New
Zealand

24732 2 1 3 Demonstrate knowledge of

tourist characteristics and needs

NZ School of Tourism- L3
Unit Level Version Credits Title
18226 3 3 3 Applycross-cultural communication for
the tourism industry
18228 3 2 8 Demonstrate knowledge of specific New
Zealand regions as

tourist destinations
23769 3 1 3 Demonstrate knowledge of the sales
function
within a tourism

workplace

International Travel College- Tourism Courses
Unit Level Version Credits Title
23755 3 1 3 Identify and self-evaluate the demands of
a specific role in a

tourism workplace

1312 3 6 3  Give oral instructions in the workplace
23769 3 1 3 Demonstrate knowledge of the sales
function within a tourism

workplace




Year 12 & 13

Northland Regional Council- Possum Project

Unit Level Version  Credits Title
20794 2 2 2 Hand pluck possums for possum fur
20795 2 2 2 Machine pluck possums for possum fur recovery
20793 3 2 4 Skin possums for possum fur recovery
20789 3 1 6 Demonstrate knowledge of possum biology &
enviromental

Impact as a pest species
20779 3 1 9 Describe & use traps to control possum pests

Northland Regional Council- Wai-Fencing
Unit Level Version  Credits Title
24822 2 1 4 Install wooden battens for fencing
24832 2 1 5 Open & draw out a coil of wire, tie knots, join wire &
prepare
wire for transport & storage

24833 2 1 3 Identify & maintain fencing tools &
equipment &

identify fencing construction materials
24834 2 1 5 Replace abroken post & repair a
broken wire in fences
24835 2 1 3 Identify the location of a fault in
electric fences &

replace electric fence components
24836 2 2 2 Describe non- electric fences, fence
support materials

& safe practices in fencing
561 2 4 2 Install, dismantle & store temporary
electric fences




Unit Level Version

229

249

3856

7118
16113

21669
21672
21673
21674
21858
21859
21869
56

57

21682
21683

21684
21685

231
235
244
924
21668
21687
21688
21689

21716

2

2

2

NN EFPEFEPDN

N

Year 12 & 13

North Tec- Automotive Trades
Credits Title
Identify the general locations & functions of motor

vehicle systems

9 4
9 5
8 2
4 3
5 2
2 2
1 5
1 2
1 2
1 4
2 1
1 1
7 2
7 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 3
9 4
engines

8 4
9 6
5 1
2 2
2 2
2 3
2 2
2 1

Carry out automotive industry personal workshop
Equipment

Identify emergency procedures in the motor & related
industries

Manage own learning programme

Demonstrate knowledge of safe working practices in a
automotive shop

Demonstrate knowledge of hand tools & workshop
equipment for motor industry

Demonstrate knowledge of new & emerging
technology in the motor industry

Demonstrate knowledge of maintaining stock security
in the motor industry

Demonstrate knowledge of terminology used in the
motor industry

Demonstrate good work habits and perform safe work
practices in the motor & related industries

Select & use hand tools & workshop equipment
Remove & replace road wheels in the motor industry
Attend a customer enquiries face to face & on the telephone
Provide customer service

Demonstrate knowledge of an oxy acetylene welding
plant in the motor industry

Demonstrate knowledge of MIG welding in the motor
industry

Use a MIG welding plant in the motor industry

Use an oxy acetylene welding plan in the motor
industry

Explain the operation of 2 & 4 stroke petrol & diesel

Describe automotive ignition systems & their operation
Disassemble & reassemble a 4 cylinder 4 stroke engine
Clean automotive components & nmaintain cleaning
equipment

Demonstrate knowledge of cleaning automotive
components

Demonstrate knowledge of basic tuning on a 4 stroke
petrol engine

Demonstrate knowledge of disassemble & reassemble
a 4 stroke engine

Demonstrate knowledge of hydraulic brake fluid, fluid
replacement & brake bleeding resources

Select & apply lubricates & sealant for automotive &
related industry applications




10791 2
1299 2
9677 2

Unit Level Version

3462 2
17563 2
17676 2

Unit Level Version

497 1
17592 3
17593 2

Unit Level Version

S7 2
62 2
11941 2
11968 2
11971 2

9677 2
28301 2

Unit Level Version
2
4
2

293631
293642
293652

4
7
9

6
3
4

7
3
3

7
7
6

5

3
4
3

3
3
3

3
4
4

2
3
2
4
3

3
5

Year 12

The Salvation Army- Communication Foundations
Unit Level Version

Credits Title

Participation in a formal meeting

Be assertive in a range of specified situation
Participate in a team or group which has an
objective

North Tec- Learner License Prep

Credits Title

Demonstrate knowledge of traffic laws
Demonstrate knowledge of NZ driver licensing
Carry out a pre- drive vehicle check

North Tec- Health & Safety
Credits Title
Demonstrate knowledge of H&S
Identify the causes of back injury
Apply safe work practices

Service 1Q- Red Shirts In Schools
Credits Title
Provide customer service
Maintain personal presentation
Establish & maintain positive customer
Service interaction in a retail environment
Demonstrate & apply knowledge of legislation
applicable to sale of goods
Use safe work practices in a retail environment
under supervision
Participate in a team or group which has an objective
Demonstrate knowledge of product information in a retail

environment

KCS- Drivers License
Credits Title
Learners Licence
Restricted Licence
Full Licence

NZ Defensive Driving Course Advance Driving Skills Course (Certificate)




Gateway Coordinator: Te Rangi
Allen
52 Mangakahia Road
PO Box 235

Kaikohe 0400
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